Monday the 25™ of November:

10.30-11.00:

11.00-11.10:

Two live operations

11.10-11.25:

11.25-11.30:

11.30-11.45:

11.45-11.55:

11.55-12.10:

12.10-13.45

13.45-14.30:

14.30-14.50:

14.50-15.00:

15.00-15.30:

15.30-15.40:

15.40-16.00:

16.00-16.20:

16.20-16.30:

16.30-16.50:

16.50-17.00:

17.00-18.00:

19.00-22.00:

Coffee/tea

Welcome (Lars Lund)

Pre-operative preparations (Lars Lund)
Discussion

Pre-operative radiological evaluation of RCC and cysts (Frode S
Nilsen

Discussion

Case presentation of the live operations
Live operation (2 cases)

Lunch and tour among the exhibition
RCC Overview (Borje Ljungberg))
Discussion

Surgical strategies and lap and robot assisted surgery (Christian
Beisland)

Discussion
Coffee/tea and exhibition

Different surgical approaches to manage renal cancer (Harry
Nisen)

Discussion

Surveillance of RCC (Pernilla Sundqvist)
Discussion

Patient cases (PhD, faculty)

Dinner and get together



Tuesday the 26™ of November:

07.30-08.00:

08.00-09.00:

Four live operations

09.00-09.10:

09.10-11.00

11.00-11.20:

11.20-11.30:

11.30-11.50:

11.50-12.00:

12.00-13.00:

13.00-13.10

13.10-15.00

15.00-15.15:

15.15-15.30:

15.35-15.40:

15.40-16.00:

16.00-16.05:

16.05.16.55:

16.55-17.00:

Coffee/Tea and exhibition

Partial nephrectomy (H Van Poppel)

Presentation of the cases from live operations
Live operation (2 cases)

Thrombosis prophylaxis (Jarvinen Petrus)
Discussion

Lymph node dissection (Nessn Azawi)
Discussion

Lunch and exhibition

Presentation of cases

Live operation (2 cases)

Coffee/tea and exhibition

Cytoreductive nephrectomy (Christian Beisland)

Discussion
Postoperative management (E Eirikurg)

Discussion

Cases, complications, tips and tricks, video (faculty and

attendees)

Farewell (Lars Lund)



